

ttm

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.2012 OF 2011**

M/s.Prashik Security and Manpower Service

.. Petitioner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and Ors.

.. Respondents

Mr.Prathamik S. Phatak for the petitioner

Mr.Pl.Khemani, A.G.P for the respondents

**CORAM: K.K. TATED, J.****DATE: 15<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2011****RC.**

1. Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice before admission to the respondents, returnable after six weeks.
3. The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks stay of the implementation of the impugned order dated 10.1.11 passed by authority under Minimum Wages Act, 1948 by which authority directed the petitioner to deposit the amount of Rs.3,51,328/-.
4. On deposit of 50% of the said amount, there shall be stay of the order

dated **10.1.11**. **50%** amount be deposited in this court within **4** weeks from today.

**(K.K. TATED, J.)**